NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 4101

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 04 NOVEMBER 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 44)
Dr S S Thembekwayo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
What are the relevant details of the measures that have been taken to intervene in the Oakley Clinic in Ward 24, Bushbuckridge, in respect of (a) posts that were advertised for nurses but have been frozen since 2019 and (b) COVID-19 staff who work as general workers?         NW5113E

REPLY:
(a) There were no posts advertised for Oakley clinic. The facility was operationalized using nurses from the old clinic.

(b) Oakley Clinic only received one (1) COVID-19 Professional Nurse on contract and she never worked as a general worker.
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